A - o}
USMC MA RGRATEN s appearing above ai'msqm@

- & ot I, Tow T
ol Y of Burial: ;
\,~ Verified by oGRS officer DISINTERMENT leECTIVE
Willard B Omn,Capt. Info(/j/,”ﬂ ' \/ /ﬁ" iy ’;, /’/ ’”/ | /A
J DIRECTIVE NUMBER ;; 2l DATE 1
SECTION A—  C
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 4650 00918 06 ‘
DAY MONTH YEAR
AME .SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH ;
ALLEN ARTHUR R 35576862 |[PVT 1 |
8 DAY IMONTH | YEAR
CEMETERY T DISPOSITION OF REMAINS l
| | SO 1
MARGRATEN - AACHEN / 1 4%3 Il Dmapg |
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY y: CAUSE OF DEATH g (
Il 10 242 HOLLAND 1 |
SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN Flag sent: 25 Feb L9 ‘
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
MARGRATEN, HOLLAND HELEN C. ALLEN (WIFE)
1307 J STREET
LA PORTE, INDIANA
SECTION C — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
[_1 REMAINS USAGF
1 MARKER NAME AND TITLE

SECTION D— PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT

NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION OF REMAINS

OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

REV 15 MAR 46
:

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET /

258

DATE BY /

CASKET SEALED BY EMBALMER (Signature) /

DATE BY

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY

| hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and accomplished under my immediate supervisian
and that the report above is correct.

SIGNATURE OF Gkb‘&fsrgcron ofhIW @
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. '-“-‘ﬂ S Y BB L‘Nf" j}f P
B MALETT NS
pat8 - A L0
ﬁm{‘ “ak s
BN SEN 1194 FINAL LETTER SENT 18 APR 1949



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED

FROM

TO0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
————e
2. SHIPPED
FROM TO0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM TO0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
oy =T \
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER Y Ot DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE '
|
\
5. SHIPPED |
FROM TO
|
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER ‘
[V BOBLE " 1MDIY
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER | DATE |
o Ie vEY 3 R Tl i -\
SY e\ Vib.¥ { Y i J
6. SHIPPED
FROM TO
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER . DATE
1. SHIPPED
FROM TO0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




& < ~

DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER DATE
SECTIONA—

NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED

DAY ’ MONTH ‘ YEAR

NAME SERIAL NUMBER RANK ARM| DATE OF DEATH
ALLEN ARTHUR R 35576862PV T . &
DAY |MONTH l YEAR
CEMETERY DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
cooe | oist.er.
PLOT ROW | GRAVE COUNTRY CAUSE OF DEATH

I| 10| =242 MARGRATEN HOLLAND

SECTION B — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN

SECTION C— DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION

NAME ; SERIAL NUMBER RANK DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
ARTHUR R ALLEN A5576862 DYT 28 JUN 48
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
@ REMAINS -
2 P CLYDE B SPINKS, GAPT FA
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDITION O
FREMANS PRACTURED L/TIBIA. BODY
MATTRESS COVER COMPLETE. ADEANCED DECOMPOSITION.
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION .
NONE

MINOR DISCREPANCIES 1

NONE

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

e 30 JUN 48 i RERFERS D STF‘WART o SN
CASKET SEALED BY : ?\’( s 52 . M
FERRARS D STEWART \RS D STEWART 3
CASKET BOXED AND MARKED SHIPPING ADDRESS VERIFIED BY
WILLIAM H JONES ALI. MARKINGS TAGS &
30 JUN 48,  CLERK RECORDER PLATES VERIFIED BY
| hereby certify that all the foregoing operat re condugted and occomphshed’ er my lmmedtme sup r,usvon
and that the report above is correct. ‘/ é (
/ / VU _ / ;Q{
W ALT“'R B MORROW MAJ. INF.
SIGNATURE OF GRS INSPECTOR
1 Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form 1194a for major discrepancies. U WJ
e i -



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHI

PPED

FROM

T0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE

NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
2. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
3. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
4. SHIPPED
FROM 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
o 5. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER [oate
6. SHIPPED
FROM T0
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE
7. SHIPPED
FROM 2 10
KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER
¥
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEIVER DATE




Pvt, Arthur R. Allen, ASN 35 576 862

——Plot L, Row 11, Grave 14 / L
Headstone: Cross o
Margraten (Holland) U. S. mli;t/ary Cemetery

Mras, Helen C. Allen
1307 "J" Street
La Porte, Indiana

Dear Mrs., Allen:

This is to inform you that the remains of your loved one have
been permanently interred, as recorded above, gide by side with come
rades who also gave their lives for their country. Customary mili-
tary funeral services were conducted over the gravs at the time of
burial.

After the Department of the Army has completed all final interments,
the cemetery will be transforred, as authorized by the Congress, to the
care and superviegion of the American Battle Monuments Commission. The
Commisaion alsc will have the responsibility for permanent construchion
and beautification of the cometery, including srection of ths psrmanent
headstons. The headstone will be ingeribed with the name exactly as
recorded above, the rank or rating where approsriate, organization,
State, and date of death, Any inguiriss relativs to the type of head-
stone or the spelling of the name to be inscribsd thereon, should be
addressed to the American Battle Momuments Commission, Washington 25, D. C.
Your letier siaould include the fuvll name, rank, serial number, grave
location, and name of the cemetery.

While interments are in progress, the cemetery will not be open to
visitors. You may rest assured that this final interment was conducted
with fitting dignity and solemnity and that the grave-aite will be care-
-fully and conacientiously maintained in perpetuity by the United States
Government.

Sincerely yours,

H, FELTMAW
Ma jor General
The Quartermaster General




DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
IN REPLY REFER TO __BURIA, L OF

Pvt. Arthur R. Allen, 35 576 862
Plot I, Row 10, Orave 242 9 April 1948
United States Military Cemetery
Margraten, Holland

Mrs. Helen C. Allen
1307 J Street
La Porte, Indiana

Dear Y¥rs. Allens

The inclosed Request for Disposition of Remains form, which you accome
plished, is returned for completion or correction as checked below., Please
make changes or additions on the form and return both the form and this letter
in the self-addressed envelope inclosed. No postage is required.

1. ( ) Indicate your relationship to the deceased. (Part 1, page 1, in
blocks)
2. ( ) Indicate option desired. (Part 1, page 1, items 1, 2, 3, or 4)
o ( ) Indicate National or Private Cemetery in which interment is desired.
(Part 1, page 1, item 2 or 4)
( Indicate country (Homeland) of deceased. (Part 1, page 1, item 3)

) Advise name and address of consignee. (Part 1, page 2)
) If you are Next of Kin, affix your signature in the presence of a
Not Public. (Part 1, page 2)
T Have %orm notarized. (Bottom of page 2)

()
8. ( ) The National Cemetery you selected is closed. Please select
another from attached list. (Change form Part 1, page 1, item 4)
9, { ) Furnish certified copy of Remarriage Certificate of Widow, or
statement from widow that she has in fact remarried.
10, ( ) Furnish copy of Death Certificate of .
11, ( ) Special instructions, not covered by The above:

Upon reoeIpt of ‘the corrected Repl;’/) ran
will be taken %e rqeeu this case, f

.-:'1. .v ” g
= /;-]‘-' i "',, i . $R%e i
o= }/ RICHARD B. COOMBS @)
2 126/13. S M jor, QUC
A. Request for Disposition Memorial Division

form
2. Return Envelope

\\

48 6539







/

FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

FCA SECTION, ACCEPTANCE UNIT 70 BE USED ON IRFS

o [L } ‘l’;“” J5 & T f‘. 2 LA Lo /
Rank SN 345 Execut- Optioh
ed by Selected
- | iiadiesiatald. ;
Cemetery Plot Row Grave Consignee
A 3
Address
Mr.

Write NOK ( Mrs, A A e Lol disnt
ss Name Relationship

= :'/w & : o > (Address)
SR e s 4 (City and State)

i

A, Action to Family Letters Section

1. ( ) Indicete RELATIONSHIP

2. ( ) 1Indicate OPTION desired

3, ( ) Indicate CEMETERY in which interment desired

4. ( ) Indicate Country (HOMELAND) of deceased or NOK

5, ( ) Indicate CONSIGNEE - Neme and/or Address

6, (L~ Obtain SIGNATURE of NOK

7. ( ) Obtein NOTaR'ZATION

g, ( ) Advise NOK ihat NATONL CEMETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED and

request thati enother choice be made

B. Action to Case Resolution Unit, FCA :
9, ( ) Secure DOCUMENTS (Remarriage), (Birth), (Death),(Other )
10. ( ) Reply to RiiuRES on IRF
11, ( ) SPECIAL LISTRUCTIONS:
12, ( ) Inform Perty Listed Below of Action Teken by This Office

Orig-With 345
Dup-M&R for 293 File

Acceptance Clerk's Neme

Vame
RELATIONSHIP
Address
City Stato
/\‘/"_--’ PPy W e i : ‘.7/' 3. L-/:/
AAAFr—'-I- EE Date

PR & fo8




R

0QMG Fory 381, NOTICE OF CHANGE IN ADDRESS

NAME OF DECEASED RANK SERIAL NUMBER
ARTHUR R. ALLE N - 1 8F 35 576 Péz2
SNAME-OFNEXT OF KIN" R —— | RELATIONSHIP
Helen C. Allen —_—— Wide w /
OLD ADDRESS

/] s 3/ JSgllwasser pDrive.
L‘a%rte,‘, M1, Ind.

NEW ADDRESS
1207 -9 S /
aforle M2, Tnd. \/ - 47
ﬂz
’”‘r

REMARKS




-

WAR DEPARTMENT = -
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

Q>
OFFICE OF THE/QU FRE@M ST

MEMORIAL Divisign, | R. BHBW!M ':v L @

il .
WASHINGTON 25 (&5, [
\&2 @






... BUDGET BUREAU No. 49-R277.

QUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REM ) 'r/u

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE: o ) 2

o D

= O
Pyt Arthuee R, Allen, 35 576 862
Plot I, Row 10, Grave 22, 26 Hovember 1947
United Staton Milltery Cemetery
E y A c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 18 D

NOTE.—The next of kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet, **Disposition of World War || Armed Forces Dead,"’ before
fillinf out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and properl(Nsi ned by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL, MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D. C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

If you are the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to’ direct the disposition of the remains, please fill in PART |

of this form.
PART |
(Please indicate relationship to the deceased by placing an
I, _H&[ﬁ_n__Q._A_Uﬁ_Q—_"x" i the propes Doz - i
(PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NEXT OF KIN)
m WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD
D FATHER D MOTHER L—_] BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

D RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specify)

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE BEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Please place an ““X”’ in the box opposite the option you have selected.)

1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVERSEAS. /

D 2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

(NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3. BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASED OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
(FOREIGN COUNTRY) 3

PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED -AT.

(LOCATION OF CEMETERY SELECTED)

D 4. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY LOCATED AT

(LOCATION OF NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED)
(Please indicate if your own religious services at a location ofher than the selected national cemetery are desired by placing an ““X*’ in the proper box)

DYES D NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED, THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEPT FOR THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: (If no corrections are necessary, indicate
this fact by inserting the word “NONE” in the space below.)

None.

! o ﬁé{v’./"w«" -~ . L
o E-z/r- ¥
% aup%% o 345 MILITARY r PAGE 1

F / :1 u-hig“% 7 (A4
(4 # / // AL




™ 3 <%
" "'
: PART | (Continued)
If on Page 1 of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremonies desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A., OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

OR
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED

TO RECEIVE THEM:
FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U.S. A, OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest railroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, *DISPOSITION OF
WORLD WAR Il ARMED FORCES DEAD,” IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF

. S.'A., OR COUNTRY

REMARKS OR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.*)

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, "'DISPOSITION OF WORLD WAR 1l ARMED FORCES DEAD,"” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE
DISPOSITION OF THE SAID REMAINS.

I, the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and true to
the best of my knowledge and belief.

MA) 6 m«/ ; ‘12,()7 J Stree

t
(STBNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) Z (STREET AND NUMBER)
Helen C. Allen “ LaPorte, Indiana
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this ___2.6..tl_l_ day of May

19.}4.8, at ;:ity (or'town) of ——LaPaorte county of ILaPorte and State (or Territory or
District) of Indiana §
Cewcne K. -
*NOTE.—Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation. }SNATE‘EPOF o CEb g%@f e e ke
Com. Expires 6‘-28"51 - (OFFICIAL TITLE)

PAGE 2




P II—RELINQUISHMENT OF DISPOSITION | ORITY

If you are the next of kin and you desire to relinquish your disposition authority, please fill in PART Il of this form.

I, THE L AS THE NEXT OF KIN OF THE DECEASED
(PLEASE INSERT RELATIONSHIP)

NAMED.IN PART | OF THIS FORM, DO HEREBY RELINQUISH MY RIGHTS TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.
THE NEXT EXISTING PERSON IN THE ORDER OF ELIGIBILITY OF DECEDENT'S SURVIVORS IS:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

WHOM | UNDERSTAND SHALL HAVE THE RIGHT TO DIRECT FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED.

(DATE)
(SIGNATURE OF NEXT OF KIN) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PART IlI
If you are NOT the next of kin authorized to direct the disposition of remains, please fill in PART Ill of this form.

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT | AM NOT THE NEXT OF KIN AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE FINAL DISPOSITION OF THE REMAINS OF THE DECEASED
NAMED ON PAGE 1 OF THIS FORM. THE FOLLOWING PERSON, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, IS THE NEXT OF KIN TO WHOM THIS FORM
SHOULD BE DIRECTED.

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

RELATIONSHIP TO THE -DECEASED

NUMBER AND STREET . CITY OR TOWN STATE OR COUNTRY

o Lo .

‘ G § P = oy (DATE)
(SIGNATURE) (STREET AND NUMBER)
(NAME PRINTED OR TYPED) (CITY AND STATE)

PAGE 3



ADDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIO

All remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarial Attestation.

S — |

PAGE 4

47 21430
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G/
A, Allen, 35 576 862
Plot I, Rov 10; Grave-
Margraten, Holland

26 November 1947

 Mrs. Helen G. Allen
1531 Selvnegaser Avenue

LaPorte, Indiana
Dear Mrs. Allen:
The people of the United Stetes, through the Congress have authorized the
the herolc desd of World War IT.

dislaterment wmnd final burial of The Cuarter-
magter General of the Army hes been entrusted with thie secred recponsibility
to the honored decd. The records of the War Depariment indicate that yom

be the nearecst reletive of the sbove-named dececsed, who gave his life in the

sorvics of his country.

The enclosed pamphlets, "Dispesition of World War IT Avmed Forces Dead,*
and ®Amgricen Cemeteries,” sxplain $he dispositien, optlons and servises
available to you by your Covemment. If you are the next of kin ascording to
the line of kinship as set forth in the enclosed ot, "Disposition of
World War II Armed Forses Dead," you are invited axpress your wighos es to
the disposition of the remains of the Asceassd by eompleting Part I of the en-
closed form "Request for Dispesition of Remains,” Should you deaive to -
quish your »ights to the next in lins of kinshiy, please complete Part IT
enclosed form, If you are not the next of kin, please complete Part
enclosed form.

g

wnz;atuuumwmmm
ammmummmmmmwsﬂ-

office.

complete the enclosed

1 you-please "Request for Disposition of
" and Sail in the enclosed

? self envelope, which reguires ne
withiin 30 days after 1ts receipt by you? ITts prempt retum will
avold umnece delays,
s
b :’g Sincerely,
L o
~ =
{ Tnele.= = THOMAS B. LARKIN
23 Major Gener=l
s & The Quartermaster General

e |

g

9

of the
of the




20 September 1916

Mrs. Helen C, Allen
1531 Salwasser Avenue
LaPorte, Indiana

Dear lirs. Allens

The War Department is most desirous that wyou be furnished infore
= mabion regarding the burial location of your husband, the late Private

b 4

7) <5 Arthur Re ALY N. 35 576 862.
& ;
The records of this office lose that his remains are interred

in the United States Military Cemetery Margraten, Holland, plot I,
' row 10, grave 22, You may be assured that the identification and
interment have been accomplished with fitting dignity and solemnity,

N

This cemetery is located ten miles west of Aachen, Cermany, and
is under the constant care and supervision of United States military
personnel.,

The War Department has now been authorized to comply, at Covern-
ment expense, with the feasible wishes of the next of kin regarding
final interment, here or abroad, of the remains of yowr loved one. At
a later date, this office will, without any action on your part, pro=
vide the next of kin with full information and solicit his detailed
desires.

Please accept sincere sympathy in your great loss.

8incerely yours,

L.y z
= O
o2 pe:
Lia res
o 3 ’;.\ 5
e A €
-
\ Mt e T. B IARKIN
X © L Major General
o o5 The Quartermaster (eneral
oo =
! -

R
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s . RESTRICTE! ST
Mmt 1943) .PORT OF BUR'AL rz ! 3 Dgc. 519!.4

= 3 TM 10-630 AND AR 30-1815 Date
ot 935 Allen Arthur R P 686
Tast Name . o Initial R%}'xk&"-"“ = 57Serial NE
LE9th F. A
Merzenhausen, Germany N any I
ﬁhce of Death Date of Death Cause of Death |
1430 5 Yec. 1944 U. S. Mil, Cem. Margraten. Hollapd - VK 645482
Time and Date of Burial Name of Cemetery Name ot Coordmates of Location
242 10 ¥
Grave Number Row Number Plot Number Type of Marker

Disposition of Identification Tags: Buried with body Yes#] No[]  Attached to Marker Yes (f No[J
If No Identification Tags

How were remains identified ?
What means of identification were buried with the body? ‘

To determine Right or Left use-Deceased’s Right and Left.

Who is buried on: Gordon P. Mattison 42115018 Pvt. Unknown 241 |

Deceased’s nght: Naroe Serial No. Rank Co 2 O Mtion Grave No. 1
Issac K, Caughe 864371 Pvt. L IR,

Deceased’s Left: Name ghSeZal 130.9 l"37 Rank u B‘gm'gi‘:?g nf GEV?%’:? ; 2h3

Signature or Name, Rank and if possible Organization of person furnishing above Data when other than officer reporting burial.
If print of identification tag is not affixed fill in below:

Mrs. Helen C. Allen (Wife)

Name

1531 Sallwasser Ave., La Porte, Ind.

Address

Religion
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same: K %

\‘?“‘

RESTRICTED AL R
2/ T e SR s

Emergency Addressee

SEDWIN OFF CTONOVARP s bl o
1st Lt. QMC, GRS Officer _:.”
WQ. 508. 22/9/43. 380M/8/15219 T h 6Tt hvRR ﬁ!ﬁ’s’"ﬁng . Co, f
¢ f\/) ;’V



PUBH YT

—— -

"' IF DECEASED UNIDENTI )

Deceased’s Left

Deceased’s Right

Take Fingerprints of Both Hands. If unable to obtain a o
complete set of Fingerprints, Take Those You Can, and fill in
the following:
Height: Laundry Marks:
Weight: Number of Rifle:
Color of Eyes: Wear Glasses?
Color of Hair: Is Tooth Chart Attached? 2
= Race:
(If possible, have medical personnel ‘take a tooth chart, if no medical
personnel present, fill in a tooth chart below.) In space below, locats,
and describe any scars, birthmarks, moles, deformities, ete.
3]
%) 34 -'E
\ 3
Note below identifying chies found, such as letters, photo,
probable ugﬂnﬁw of deccased, eic: § 2 s
- t Lol
- )
| -
:* 2
TOOTH CHART If this is an Isolated Burial, make a Sketch of the Location,
oriented with Permanent Landmarks. If more space needed
e 3 attach separate sheet. Indicate North.
r~ o~ :g
2]
o |®© a
S
& 1 2ix
£
s A 1RY
e oF
=4
g
«aN (] n =
£ 5
23
N £ 8
Q M
3 .n
™ | ® —58
IS
38
< | = "W
98
16, 108 S8 3
2 o k= s
© | © Eé 'E_,E 5
83 2 =
L o 20 s 5
=S O - Q
o | -
Upper Lower ]




WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 285, D. C.

~

REPORT OF DEATH

L7 2 e e
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Allen, Arthur R. o 35 576 862 Pvt.
[rouzaconsss ;T ArM R SERVICE DATEOF BITH
LaPorte, Indfana Fld. Artillery | 24 July !0
PLACE OF DEATH GAUSE OF DA _ 3 o ounds DATE OF DEATH
European Area rec'd in action. 5 Dec 4i
i Tl -
furopean Area 29 Dec 42 et e o

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Helen C. Allen, wife, 1531 Salwasser Ave., LaPorte, Ind,

et irs, Helen C. °ﬁ1"e"n’,’ wife, 1531 Salwasser Ave., LaPorte, Ind,
Miss Naney J. Allen, daughter, same as wife'sg Miss Linda A. Allen, daughter,
same as wife's. lMprs, Maude Allen, mother, 1531 Salwasser Ave., LaPorte, Ind.*

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER F+Y STATUS
MADE? INLINE OF DUTY OWN MISCONDUOT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIF~ BELOW)
YES NO YES NO YES NO YEs NO YES NO YRS NO YES NO
X P

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

ks Evidence of death eec'd in WD, 16 Dec 4.
#Declined to designate any other beneficiaries,

COPIES FURNISHED: I X IBA'ITI.I
8.G.0. F.B. 1L F.O., U.8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUR
2.0.0.M.G. O.F.D. i Rl :[NON-BA'm.:
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G.A.O. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

WD, AGO. FORM NO. B2-1, 20 MAY 1944 6
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ARMY SERVICT FORCTS B
AR'IY EFFICTS BUREAU g

be

5 ]
.‘; % ~
AT S Y
e e e

ORDER FOR SHIP'ENT

SHIP T0: Wrs. HGelen C, Allen
Pvt. Lxythur R. Allen 1531 Salvesser Avenue
Effects of: ;
Name 35576862 LaPorte, Indiana
ASN 328047 D
Case Mo,
Wt.
”) P 2
I V4 ¥ s PP : ¥
DATE 14 July 1945 gt; /4 No.anlli
RTB:JFH:cc FOR: Effects Quartermaster
REMARYS:
Inclose Bureau Check Remove G,.I,
Acct, No, Note discrepancy in
Amount ___Pilms removed
Inclose "Valuables" item Diary removed
Ship "Valuables" item(s) Laundry remcved
ROUTING ?

o

Ldééggynbiﬁh Branch
1 ehouse Division

2 Files Branch, Adm. Div.

REMARES :

Eff. QM Form. 14 (26 Dee 44)
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ARMY EFFECTS GUREAY IMVENTORY MISSING ;

e o o

PACKAGE DESCRIPTION

.

e Ty 320077 lum=l
1NV, -
DATE 7 — ”) & ¥ -»5"
S OR1G. w./ g
CF PKGS.
BOX /s
N, 4/0
OF., SHEETS
ORGAN 1ZAT [ON

487 FA

— o ———— —

_ lgett. | TON&S & WASFCLOTES | KNGS
| BELT, KONEY (KQ MOXEY) CILOIFING | B4CS, CLOTE OR TRAVEL !
L _jcloth, wash | BRACELEL IDENI. | .| BILLPOLD, (¥O MOKET) :
3 coats .| Brushes il e
Footwear, Pr. | CAVERAS Footlockep .
| GYoves, Pr, | Glasses KIP, Ss¥, TLT?, OR WRITIFG
Kandkerchlefs 5 nives BOOKS ,
.| Headwear g Liohtelrs' Books, Address !
Jacket s A KISC. | .y BOOks, Pilot Log i
evercoats Fen, Fountain we——.| DIART (RFMOQVED FOF DUX)
scarts pencil, Mechanical j FILES :
shirts DR Ll [ | Letters
] S0CKS, PP, _.._-.52_ RELIAIOUS ARZICLESS papers, Personal
s} TGS e BIBBOYS, DRCORATION ok PROLOE :
foca_ | TOWels '8 o rings shoe Shine Articles i
Trousers, Pr. ) TobBEEO SEORT SFORTZR :
e TEUDKS, POy Toilet articles SCTRLEiRs
ynderwear FAICE oo SOUISEIL M |
stat.onery |
ngga 3 "‘r’»rc ‘;
e R o B T ” i

e ———. o —

rd
.\"/ :
J/‘T
: — |
( /w/ o) , / ;
REMAR ATTACHMENTS ‘ | FORM #5U L | FORM-#100 i
‘7//-5)7./4,@14.6 {[4//{ ; /‘
= VP o // %/// //
/jj/ ch(.(,*'/(’t’ {’J,(';‘I" et L
///‘“'c fra.. Lttt art &
: r? 1GHT T 16.1. KEMOVED
| SHORTAGE
ON REVERSE
Bos.
IDENT. TAGS
N REMOVED
7 07L& DIARY e
l071< 1 ; REMOVED
WAREHOUSE SPACE i-#i 1.0 14
p BHTPPED LORKED
s ‘ TR AGE
4 < f
INVENTORIED BY £ : par
s Mé{ﬁ L LAT i ./ i |rEwoveo
= ' . CHEQKER) BY U3 QR FILM rznovso
PACKED Y # ¢ 'a Nmﬁnlau [ FJU
= l

Eff. QM Fnrm 11 (28 Feb 45)




i ADDITIONAL REMARKS

A SHOFTAGRS
U. S. GOVT, CHECK SHCRT
NUMBER T e
DATE
SYMecL
i
S e 3
it i
|
i
! e e S LR
i
!
|
| i
i '
{
I
I —
|
|
1
; P
i
i I certify that the chove listed items were
;not in the containers inucntoried by me:
reee -..—J

|

i
%13

IO W -

|

INVENTORY CLERK

G.l. REMOVED

»
2 Ao T -
3
ST ;
- | X Ka




.

"NAME ALLEN, ARTHUR R T

6862

’ BAY PALLET BOX TALLY
: 18 L0
RIYAIQG =
889 }
TYPE OF PKG. WHSE. SPACE INVENTORIED
i
GRB

‘,
Eff. QM Form 43
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“’ . % /-\ - e

» P RESIRICIED o R,
e 62 T4 & INVENTORY  FORM
__S5Deo, 1904
Date

SUBJECT: Inventory of Personal Effects of:

" Allen, Artour Ra &
P (Last Name) (First Name) (MI) (Rank) (ASN)
TO: " 'Effects Quartermaster, Communications Zone, APO 887 US Army
The above named individual of AQQ. Fn‘a
/ {Unit) {Organization)
./, was reported e ¢ about 3 DQ?- 1944.
Status (KIA, MIA, Hosp. etc.) Date)

Designated Beneficiary if information readily accessible 8, Selen C, W .)

1531 Sellwasser, Ave., ia Porte, 4indiena,

- A e s ae e @ @ e a» e e e @ Ee Gn es .G e S S an en e er em En e G an en eE @ ee s e T e w e A = - -

INVENTORY OF EFFECTS

32 Sowa)r}lr Coins
1 Enife Y

2 Roligious edals //
1 Pen, Fourtain (Sehiffer)

| c
1 1 Cruecifix. ,’ i

Money in the amount of BOE® has been turned into

(Name of finance office and

Form WDFD 38 enclosed.

symbol number)

Names and addresses of any Banks in which accounts may be carried:

I certify that the above items constitute all of the effects, secured by me, of
the above named individual and that they were forwarded to the Effects Depot

by on 184,
(Rail, Truck, etc.)

}/

& A
Name //W////z. on M
ED'G.L‘( We JOHOVAL

Rank & ASM‘M
Organization&. 1 QM Gr, Reg. Co.

Any additional pertinent information:

B.. E. .S. ..T. RICTED AG P BR--40OM--27165ABCD--8-44

AG ETO FORM NO. 26

-




¥ Serial No,

£ Grade
fOrganizah‘on

: Address__

2 Nearest Relahve\-_\
Addresr\ e
¢ Killed in Ac,honm*-\____ Died of Dzseace-_,{_

G Date«--,..___._mm...__\ Hospit !

7 Batﬂe Area_ e L Informatio

k- Place of Buri

Pomt of Coordmatxon
7 Descnphon of Body._

Me




s A g
B:RWjdje
/ 328047 ﬁ 14, 1945

The Army Effects Bureau has preceived from
ovegrseas some prope¥ty of your husband, Private
r R. Allen.
This property, consisting of a few small items,
being lmt you.

/
If, for scme reason, it has not been received

expiration of thirty days from this date,
e notify me so that iracer mey be instituted.

pl
/
I regret the eir prompting this
letter, and wish to express my sygpathy in the
1 of your husband,

b ( very truly,

« L. EOOB
Lt., Q©
0fficer-in-Charge
ST Unit
B S
Ly, \
R
R
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Summary Courtelersicl - ik TR T
: - ATNY SERVIOE FORCHS - _
Kil8al CITY QUARTFRMEALT <R Ded0f Cese Yo. . S28047 -~
601 Herdoety Avenue
Epasus City 1, Missourd Datr 13 July 1946
UEZJECT:  Report cof transaction in disposing of the offecta of
~
Arthur Re Allen .._W.‘msaea_‘:._ late o
(Wnme of dsceased) {Army Serial Numbor)
NORSE e Flald srtillepy . who Cied
(Grude) {Orgeaization, Ary or Servics
P S il - ; - e
on the 8- dey of Deg , 1944, o6 ____ HEuropean Avea . ...
T ¢ The Adjubent Genersl, War Departmert, Wachirvgten £5, D.C.

1. Complying with A.V. 118} a Swmery Court-Martisl, convenod ot Konsas Clty
M. Pursunnt to u.r)., 228 Hq., LOH pepot, deiod 50 September 1943, for the pur-
roge of disposing of “he effects of the sbove-pamcd soleier, Oor persou subject to
wilitary luw, reports that:

a. No legel rewreacuintive or widow of dece ent heing nressut at
decedants camp or quarters, ofreets of d:-ﬂ'en' wore forwarded to this Summery
Court-lartial.

—

b. Local debtore owed decedent'c eetuic $_ none , ¢f which the sum of
__lg!!_ﬁds collected. (If mathiag wae foumd dus or golleeted, state "Hono";
stherwice attech itemized strtement of cuma cwiug and ""llmthu-) {Inel. “

¢. Deccdent owad undisputed local eraditors the sum of % B i
which hes becn »eid by the Summary Court-Mertial Irom fundu of decedent. (See
inclosed reccivt RO o £ 1 TR )
R ¢
d. Dispositicn of decedent's effects (less m muy peid creditors, if cny)
hns boon mede by the Summery CourdeMartiol by transwmittal through the f Guartermaster
,crps, a6t Govermmont experse to pwrson found entliiled {Ses Swuery Court-Marbicl
INDING b-olow)

FINDILG

Before & Summury Court-Martial which comvened at Kensas City, Micsouri, cn

11 July 1945 , purouant to Opacial Orders 228, Hosdnuerters

ECQiL Depot, deted 25 Septomber 1943, the aprlicution or uffidavit of
~ :
lys, Helen €, /llen for the effects of the above-named do-

ceased soldiesr, or perscn subjeet tc militury luw, now ia the poessssion of tha
United States, with other relevant evidence, wng duly considered;

Whereuncn, this Sumary Court-Murtial finds traf, under the provisions »F

AW, 112, '... Helen Cs Allem nf
(Name of person found eatitled)
1531 Salwasser Avénue IaParto// State of
{Number, Strect or Avenuoc) (City, Town or Viliage)
.
Indiana P 4 18 the wiaow e the

(Reletionship or Capacity)

above-ncmed decedent and appears to be entitled to receive Lis ~p her effects.

(5ignatur: of Swmsry Court Officer)

JOHN R, MURPHY, Colonel, QM0

{Neme, Rank, Orgarizeticn)
Sssnly co.n’n wARTLAL

®tf/ @I Form 75




ALLEN, Arthur R. 35576862

Pvt Deceased

y

‘1“111.320 TIR.39 P.E.B,
NeI.DATE 26-2-45

*/0 # FD 629



WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

328047

REPORT OF DEATH

oate.. 2o Dee I9hh .

rmib27
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Allen, Arthur R. 35 576 862 Pvt.
[THome Acoress ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
LaPorte, Indfana Fld. Artillery | 24 Julr 20
FLACE OF DEATH GAUSE OF DEATRy o Lo o nds DATE OF DEATH
European Area rec'd in actien. 5 Dec L4i
e T T
furopean Area 29 Dec 42 bt oo

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs, Helen C, Allen, wife, 1531 Salwasser Ave., LaPorte, Ind,

h..

mmc"“?ﬁ:‘ﬁ';ﬂ?‘&‘: ‘ﬁine'ﬁs,) wife, 1531 Salwasser Ave., LaPorte, Ind, ;’l \\

Miss Nancy J. Allen, daughter, same as wife’sg Miss Linda A, Allen,"d_»alughter,
same as wife's. Mrs., Maude Allen, mother, 1531 Salwasser Ave., LaPbrte, Imd.* |

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY | OTHER F:) STATUS

MADE? INLINEOFDUTY | OWN MISCONDUGT | op puTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS B (ﬁgﬁ;eﬁéﬁow)

YES NO YEs NO vES NO ) ) YEs ) YRS 1o “1T no
X X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

o Evidence of death eec’'d in WD, 16 Dec 44.
#Declined to designate any other beneficiaries,

COPIES FURNISHED:

8.G.0. F.B. L F.O, U. 8. A,
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAL
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

2.0.Q. M. G, O.F.D.

WD. AGO. FORM NO, 32-1, 29 MAY 1844 6



